Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GN ReSound Corporation		03/16/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN ReSound North America Corporation	
Street Address:	220 Saginaw Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488398	RESOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-2000

Email: barbara.friedman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Friedman, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22645-0900 RESOUND

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Dougherty

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0796

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002767 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 12/22/2003